PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bay Leaf Raitt	10/06/2011
Joseph Eddy Demers	10/06/2011
Yahn William Bernier	10/06/2011
Brian Ratcliff Jacobson	10/06/2011
Marc Sean Scaparro	10/06/2011
Karl lan Whinnie	10/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valve Corporation
Street Address:	10900 NE 4th St.
Internal Address:	Suite 5000
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13034629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500 Phone: (212) 588-0800

Email: prosecutiondocketing@flhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1361043-2002.1

REEL: 027067 FRAME: 0031

)P \$40,00 13034629

501692021

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Branch
Total Attachments: 8	
source=00988550#page1.tif	
source=00988550#page2.tif	
source=00988550#page3.tif	
source=00988550#page4.tif	
source=00988550#page5.tif	
source=00988550#page6.tif	
source=00988550#page7.tif	
source=00988550#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027067 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

- I, Bay Leaf Raitt, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11323 296th Avenue NE, Carnation, Washington 98014; and
- I, Joseph Eddy Demers, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1733 18th Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98122; and
- I, Yahn William Bernier, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3118 Lakewood Avenue S., Seattle, Washington 98144; and
- I, Brian Ratcliff Jacobson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 432 16th Avenue E., Seattle, Washington 98112;
- I, Marc Sean Scaparro, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9213 SE Shoreland Dr., Bellevue, Washington 98004;
- I, Karl Ian Whinnie, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4425 Issaquah Pine Lake Rd. SE, Apt. P3, Sammamish, Washington 98075;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

Valve Corporation

a corporation organized under the laws of Washington, located at 10900 NE 4th St., Suite 5000, Bellevue, Washington 98009 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, **throughout the world** in and to my Invention entitled:

COMPOSITING MULTIPLE SCENE SHOTS INTO A VIDEO GAME CLIP

1

90890948.DOC

invented by me and described in the specification bearing the above Attorney Docket No. and title filed on February 24, 2011, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 13/034,629, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/308,070 filed February 25, 2010, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/307,778 filed February 24, 2010; and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

2

00890946,DGC

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

			2	3	22
inte			***************************************	Bay Le	eaf Raitt
Date:	<u> 2011</u>				
United States of Am	erica ,				
State of	Washin	for Sec.	:		
County of	Kuy				
On this 64	day of	Ochbu	*	2011	, before me
personally came	I	Bay Leaf Raitt		to me known	to be the individual
described in and who	executed the	ne foregoing instru			
of the same.				Listoph =	5 Lough
		3	Notary I	Public	<i>C.</i> Z

CHRISTOPHER S DOUGLASS

Notary Public
State of Washington
My Commission Expires
January 13, 2015

				a.M	U. L.	
			4	Jose	eph Eddy Demer	S
Date: 10/6/.	1 2011					
United States of Ar	nerica ,	<u>,</u>				
State of	Washing	/un) 65.:	:			
County of	Kina)				
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e						
On this 6th	day of	Odober	>	201	befor	e me
personally came	Jose	ph Eddy Demers		, to me k	nown to be the i	ndividual
described in and wh	10 executed th	ne foregoing instru				
of the same.			Ć	Z-loji	50	aut_
15 .4		- -	Notary	Public	titisti (1900) saanaa saasaa saa (1900) saasaa (1900) k	()
						7. ×

CHRISTOPHER'S DOUGLASS
Notary Public
State of Washington
My Commission Expires
January 13, 2015

Date: 10/6/2	! ?o		Yahn Willia	am Bernier
United States of Ame State of	***************************************)		
County of	44)		
On this 646 personally came	day of <u></u>	m Bernier	2011	, before me o be the individual
described in and who of the same.		oing instrument,	and acknowledg	ed execution
		Notar	y Public	

CHRISTOPHER & DOUGLASS
Notary Public
State of Washington
My Commission Expires
January 13, 2015

				7/L	12
	1 .		1.	Brian Ra	cliff Jacobson
Date: <u>10/6</u>	<u> </u>		A		
United States of Amo	erica _)			
State of	Washingt	(ss.			
County of	Ling				
On this 6th	day of	October		2011	, before me
personally came	***************************************	Ratcliff Jacobsor		, to me know	n to be the individual
described in and who	executed th	e foregoing instr	ument, a	and acknowle	edged execution
of the same.			, and	7 s	
				histoph S	S Vough
			Notary	Public	

CHRISTOPHER & DOUGLASS
Notary Public
State of Washington
My Commission Expires
January 13, 2018

		4			
	<i>i</i>	*	Marc Sea	n Scaparro	*****
Date: 10/	6/2011				
United States of A State of County of	America Washington King)) ss.:)			
On this 64	day ofOclobe	9	2011	, before me	
personally came described in and v of the same.	Marc Sean Scap who executed the foregoing	instrument, an	nd acknowled;	to be the individual ged execution	
	vho executed the foregoing	instrument, an	nd acknowled;	ged execution	···

CHRISTOPHER S DOUGLASS
Notary Public
State of Washington
My Commission Expires
January 13, 2015

				<u> 141 (</u>	muul
				Karl Iar	n Whinnie
Date: 10/6/	/ 2011				
United States of Ame	rica :) ·			
State of	Washin	ulon)s	8.3		
County of	Kina)			
On this 64	day of	October		ZOU	, before me
personally came	Ka	arl Ian Whinnie		, to me known	to be the individual
described in and who	executed th	ne foregoing ins	trument, a	nd acknowled	ged execution
of the same.				Prikys-	5 Dough
			Notary	Public	

CHRISTOPHER & DOUGLASS
Notary Public
State of Washington
My Commission Expires
January 13, 2015

8

0000000000000